
Summer 
CAMP

Ages: 13-15
Dates: June 16 - August 8

COUNSELOR IN TRAINING
PROGRAM

2025

Week Dates Trip Location Fee
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

6/16-6/20
6/23-6/27
6/30-7/03
7/07-7/11
7/14-7/18
7/21-7/25
7/28-8/01
8/04-8/08

Underwood Farms
Magic Mountain

Knott’s Berry Farm
Cabrillo Fishing

Knott’s Soak City
Bolsa Chica Beach

Raging Waters
Disneyland

$80
$100
$80
$100
$100
$100
$100
$150

No Camp: 6/19 & 7/04

REGISTRATION LINK
laparks.org/reccenter/yosemite

(323) 257-1644

1840 YOSEMITE DRIVE
LOS ANGELES, CA 90041

YosemitePark.RecreationCenter@lacity.org 

Registration Date/Time: May 12 @11am

CITY OF LOS ANGELES DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION AND PARKSCITY OF LOS ANGELES DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION AND PARKS

FOLLOW US ON
INSTAGRAM!

@Yosemite.RC



Ages: 13-15
Dates: June 16 - August 8

COUNSELOR IN TRAINING
PROGRAM

The Fine Print
REGISTRATION IS ON A FIRST COME FIRST SERVE BASIS
CITS MUST ATTEND CAMP 2 DAYS PRIOR TO TRIP TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR
THE TRIP 
CITS MUST BRING THEIR OWN NON-PERISHABLE LUNCH; SMALL
AFTERNOON SNACK PROVIDED
ON TRIP DAYS CITS MUST WEAR THIS YEAR’S CAMP SHIRT
ENROLLMENT REQUIRES SUBMISSION OF REGISTRATION FORM. WE ARE
GOING PAPERLESS - AFTER ENROLLMENT, LOOK FOR AN INVITE TO
CREATE AN ACCOUNT WITH EPACT, A DIGITAL FORM WEBSITE, TO
COMPLETE THE PARTICIPANT’S REGISTRATION INFORMATION 
FULL REFUNDS WILL ONLY BE GRANTED IF THE PROGRAM IS CANCELED
BY THE CENTER. A 15% ADMINISTRATIVE FEE APPLIES TO ALL REFUND
REQUEST 
REFUNDS REQUESTED WEEK OF CAMP WILL NOT BE GRANTED 

REGISTRATION LINK
laparks.org/reccenter/yosemite

(323) 257-1644

1840 YOSEMITE DRIVE
LOS ANGELES, CA 90041

YosemitePark.RecreationCenter@lacity.org 

CITY OF LOS ANGELES DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION AND PARKSCITY OF LOS ANGELES DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION AND PARKS

FOLLOW US ON
INSTAGRAM!

@Yosemite.RC

CAMP RULES & GUIDELINES 
THE FOLLOWING RULES ARE MEANT TO BE DISCUSSED AND UNDERSTOOD BY

BOTH PARENTS AND PARTICIPANTS. 
PARTICIPANTS ARE EXPECTED TO HELP COUNSELORS PREP, SET UP AND
CLEAN UP DAILY CAMP ACTIVITIES.
SANDALS OR OPEN TOE SHOES SHOULD NOT BE WORN TO PROGRAM.
ALL PARTICIPANTS MUST SHOW RESPECT FOR THEMSELVES, OTHER
PARTICIPANTS AND THE PROGRAM STAFF.
CITS MUST LET A COUNSELOR KNOW WHERE THEY ARE GOING AT ALL TIMES.
CITS MUST NOT HARM ANYONE. NO FIGHTING, PUSHING, SHOVING, OR
THROWING DEBRIS OR OBJECTS. CITS MUST NOT USE PROFANITY.
CITS ARE EXPECTED TO HANDLE YOSEMITE EQUIPMENT, GAMES, MATERIALS
AND SUPPLIES APPROPRIATELY.
REPEATED REMINDERS OF INAPPROPRIATE BEHAVIOR, VIOLENT BEHAVIORS,
BULLYING, DISCRIMINATION OR BEHAVIOR THAT CREATES A SAFETY
CONCERN WILL RESULT IN REMOVAL FROM THE PROGRAM. 
PLEASE REFER TO DAY CAMP MANUAL FOR MORE DETAILED PROGRAM
POLICIES AND PROCEDURES. 


