CITY OF LOS ANGELES DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION AND PARKS

# SUMMER CAMP

2025

### COUNSELOR IN TRAINING PROGRAM

Registration Date/Time: May 12 @llam

Ages: 13-15

Dates: June 16 - August 8

<u>Week</u>	<u>Dates</u>	<b>Trip Location</b>	<u>Fee</u>
1	6/16-6/20	<b>Underwood Farms</b>	\$80
2	6/23-6/27	Magic Mountain	\$100
3	6/30-7/03	Knott's Berry Farm	\$80
4	7/07-7/11	Cabrillo Fishing	\$100
5	7/14-7/18	Knott's Soak City	\$100
6	7/21-7/25	Bolsa Chica Beach	\$100
7	7/28-8/01	<b>Raging Waters</b>	\$100
8	8/04-8/08	Disneyland	\$150

No Camp: 6/19 & 7/04



1840 YOSEMITE DRIVE LOS ANGELES, CA 90041

YosemitePark.RecreationCenter@lacity.org







FOLLOW US ON INSTAGRAM!

@Yosemite.RC

**REGISTRATION LINK** 

laparks.org/reccenter/yosemite

### CITY OF LOS ANGELES DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION AND PARKS

## COUNSELOR IN TRAINING PROGRAM

Ages: 13-15

Dates: June 16 - August 8

#### **The Fine Print**

- REGISTRATION IS ON A FIRST COME FIRST SERVE BASIS
- CITS MUST ATTEND CAMP 2 DAYS PRIOR TO TRIP TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR THE TRIP
- CITS MUST BRING THEIR OWN NON-PERISHABLE LUNCH; SMALL AFTERNOON SNACK PROVIDED
- ON TRIP DAYS CITS MUST WEAR THIS YEAR'S CAMP SHIRT
- ENROLLMENT REQUIRES SUBMISSION OF REGISTRATION FORM. WE ARE GOING PAPERLESS AFTER ENROLLMENT, LOOK FOR AN INVITE TO CREATE AN ACCOUNT WITH EPACT, A DIGITAL FORM WEBSITE, TO COMPLETE THE PARTICIPANT'S REGISTRATION INFORMATION
- FULL REFUNDS WILL ONLY BE GRANTED IF THE PROGRAM IS CANCELED BY THE CENTER. A 15% ADMINISTRATIVE FEE APPLIES TO ALL REFUND REQUEST
- REFUNDS REQUESTED WEEK OF CAMP WILL NOT BE GRANTED

#### **CAMP RULES & GUIDELINES**

THE FOLLOWING RULES ARE MEANT TO BE DISCUSSED AND UNDERSTOOD BY BOTH PARENTS AND PARTICIPANTS.

- PARTICIPANTS ARE EXPECTED TO HELP COUNSELORS PREP, SET UP AND CLEAN UP DAILY CAMP ACTIVITIES.
- SANDALS OR OPEN TOE SHOES SHOULD NOT BE WORN TO PROGRAM.
- ALL PARTICIPANTS MUST SHOW RESPECT FOR THEMSELVES, OTHER PARTICIPANTS AND THE PROGRAM STAFF.
- CITS MUST LET A COUNSELOR KNOW WHERE THEY ARE GOING AT ALL TIMES.
- CITS MUST NOT HARM ANYONE. NO FIGHTING, PUSHING, SHOVING, OR THROWING DEBRIS OR OBJECTS. CITS MUST NOT USE PROFANITY.
- CITS ARE EXPECTED TO HANDLE YOSEMITE EQUIPMENT, GAMES, MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES APPROPRIATELY.
- REPEATED REMINDERS OF INAPPROPRIATE BEHAVIOR, VIOLENT BEHAVIORS, BULLYING, DISCRIMINATION OR BEHAVIOR THAT CREATES A SAFETY CONCERN WILL RESULT IN REMOVAL FROM THE PROGRAM.
- PLEASE REFER TO DAY CAMP MANUAL FOR MORE DETAILED PROGRAM POLICIES AND PROCEDURES.



1840 YOSEMITE DRIVE LOS ANGELES, CA 90041

YosemitePark.RecreationCenter@lacity.org







FOLLOW US ON

**INSTAGRAM!** 

@Yosemite.RC

REGISTRATION LINK

laparks.org/reccenter/yosemite